Chairman Paul Atkins
Public Calendar
June 1, 2025, to June 30, 2025

Monday, June 2. 2025

10:00 am
11:00 am
11:30 am

12:00 pm
2:00 pm

2:45 pm
4:15 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Ugonna Eze, Associate White House Counsel, Executive Office of
the President; Edgar Mkrtchian, Associate White House Counsel, Executive
Office of the President

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with the Securities Industry and Financial Markets Association: Kenneth
Bentsen Jr., President and Chief Executive Officer; Joseph Seidel, Chief
Operating Officer; Saima Ahmed, Executive Vice President, General Counsel;
Josh Wilsusen, Executive Vice President; Kevin Carson, Managing Director
Federal Government Affairs and Associate General Counsel

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Senator Jack Reed

Meeting with Senator Bill Hagerty

Meeting with Commissioner Hester Peirce

Tuesday, June 3. 2025

8:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm
2:00 pm

4:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm

Meeting with Alfred West, Chairman, American Business Conference

Interview with Job Candidate

Meeting with Travelers Companies, Inc: Alan D. Schnitzer, Chairman and Chief
Executive Officer; Glenn Westrick, Senior Vice President of Government
Relations; Justin Daly, President, Daly Consulting Group

Meeting with Managed Funds Association: Bryan Corbett, President and Chief
Executive Officer; Jennifer Han, Chief Legal Officer and Head of Global
Regulatory Affairs; Dalia Blass, Senior Investment Management Partner, Sullivan
and Cromwell; Malou Huth, Special Counsel, Sullivan and Cromwell

Meeting with Commissioner Caroline Crenshaw

Testimony before the United States Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on
Financial Services and General Government

Meeting with Senator Rick Scott

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff
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Wednesday, June 4, 2025

10:00 am Financial Stability Oversight Council Meeting

1:00 pm Open Commission Meeting

3:00 pm Meeting with Staff

4:00 pm Meeting with the SEC Investor Advisory Committee Leadership
4:30 pm Meeting with Staff

5:00 pm Meeting with former Chairman Jay Clayton

5:30 pm Meeting with Staff
6:15 pm Meeting with Staff

Friday, June 6. 2025

11:00 am Meeting with Bank of England Governor Andrew Bailey

Monday, June 9. 2025

10:00 am Meeting with Staff

11:00 am Meeting with Staff

11:30 am Meeting with former Commissioner Troy Parades
12:00 pm Meeting with Staff

1:00 pm Meeting with Staff

1:15 pm Meeting with Staff

2:00 pm Financial Stability Board Interagency Principals Call
2:30 pm Meeting with Staff

3:00 pm Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, June 10, 2025

11:30 am Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm Meeting with Staff
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Wednesday, June 11, 2025

10:00 am Meeting with Staff
10:30 am Meeting with Commissioner Hester Peirce
11:00 am Meeting with Staff
11:30 am Meeting with Commissioner Mark Uyeda

1:00 pm Open Commission Meeting
3:00 pm Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm Interview with Job Candidate

Thursday, June 12, 2025

10:15 am Meeting with Staff
11:00 am Interview with Job Candidate
11:45 am Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm Meeting with Staff
3:30 pm Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm Meeting with Staff
5:30 pm Meeting with Staff

Monday, June 16, 2025

10:00 am Meeting with Staff

11:00 am Meeting with the Alternative Investment Management Association: Jack Inglis,
Chief Executive Officer; Jiri Krol, Deputy Chief Executive Officer; Karl Wachter,
Chair of U.S. Regulatory Committee; David Bartels, Partner, Dechert

12:00 pm Meeting with Staff

2:30 pm Meeting with Staff

3:00 pm Meeting with Commissioner Caroline Crenshaw

4:00 pm Interview with Staff

5:30 pm Meeting with Staff
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Tuesday, June 17, 2025

10:10 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
3:30 pm

4:15 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm

Meeting with Caroline Haubenstricker, Producer, Fox Business Network
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Federal Housing Finance Agency Director Bill Pulte

Meeting with Elliott Investment Management: Paul Singer, Chief Executive
Officer; Brian Gunderson, Head of Public Policy; Steven Barg, Global Co-Head
of Engagement

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Interview with Job Candidate

Meeting with former Commissioner Elad Roisman

Wednesday, June 18, 2025

3:30 pm

4:30 pm

5:15 pm
6:30 pm

Meeting with Edward Jones: Penny Pennington, Managing Partner; Keir Gumbs,
General Counsel; Jessica Hopper, Principal, Legal Regulatory

Meeting with CME Group Inc.: Terry Duffy, Chairman and Chief Executive
Officer; Lynne Fitzpatrick, President and Chief Financial Officer; Sunil Cutinho,
Chief Information Officer; Linda Rich, Senior Managing Director, Government
Relations; Anne Gray, Managing Director, Government Relations

Interview with Job Candidate

Meeting with Staff

Friday, June 20, 2025

8:00 am
10:00 am
11:30 am
2:00 pm

3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm

Interview with Fox Business Network’s Maria Bartiromo

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with the U.S. Chamber of Commerce Center for Capital Markets
Competitiveness: Bill Hulse, Senior Vice President; Evan Williams, Vice
President; Kristen Malinconico, Senior Director

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Interview with Job Candidate
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Monday, June 23, 2025

10:00 am
11:30 am
2:00 pm
3:00 pm

3:45 pm
6:00 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP and Sullivan & Cromwell LLP:
Margaret Tahyar, Partner, Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP; Pedro Bermeo, Partner,
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP; Rodge Cohen, Partner, Sullivan & Cromwell LLP
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, June 24, 2025

10:00 am
11:30 am
2:30 pm
3:00 pm

3:30 pm
4:00 pm
5:15 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with TMX Group: John McKenzie, Chief Executive Officer; Cheryl
Graden, Chief Legal & Enterprise Corporate Affairs Officer and Corporate
Secretary

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Dalia Blass, Senior Investment Management Partner, Sullivan and
Cromwell LLP

Wednesday, June 25, 2025

10:00 am
11:00 am

11:30 am
12:00 pm

2:00 pm
2:30 pm

3:30 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Depository Trust & Clearing Corporation (DTCC): Frank La Salla,
President and Chief Executive Officer; Brian Steele, Managing Director,
President, Clearing & Securities; Ann Shuman, Managing Director, General
Counsel

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with the American Bankers Association: Robert Nichols, President and
Chief Executive Officer; Naomi Camper, Chief Policy Officer; Hugh Carney,
Executive Vice President, Financial Institution Policy & Regulatory Affairs
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with the American Securities Association: Christopher A. Iacovella,
Chief Executive Officer; Kelli McMorrow, Head of Government Affairs
Meeting with Staff
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4:30 pm Interview with Job Candidate

Thursday, June 26, 2025

10:00 am Meeting with Staff

11:00 am Meeting with the Society for Corporate Governance: Keir Gumbs, Chairman, and
General Counsel, Edward Jones; Stacy Ingram, Chairman-Elect of the Society,
and Senior Vice President, General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary of Floor and
Décor; Hope Mehlman, Chair of the Society’s Policy Advisory Committee, and
Chief Legal and Corporate Affairs Officer of Ally Financial; Ning Chiu, Chair the
Society’s Securities Law Committee, and Partner, Davis Polk & Wardwell; Paul
Washington, President and Chief Executive Officer

11:30 am Meeting with Staff

12:00 pm Meeting with Staff

1:00 pm Meeting with Staff

2:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting
4:30 pm Interview with Job Candidate
5:00 pm Meeting with Staff

7:00 pm Interview with Job Candidate

Friday, June 27, 2025

10:00 am Meeting with Staff
12:00 pm Meeting with Staff
12:30 pm Meeting with Luke Pettit, Senior Policy Advisor, Senator Bill Hagerty

2:30 pm Interview with Job Candidate

3:00 pm Meeting with Vanderbilt Law School: Joshua Hoyt, Associate Counsel to the
President; Brian Fitzpatrick, Milton R. Underwood Chair in Free Enterprise

3:30 pm Interview with Job Candidate

4:30 pm Interview with Job Candidate

5:00 pm Meeting with Staff

Monday, June 30, 2025

10:00 am Meeting with Staff
11:00 am Meeting with Staff
11:30 am Meeting with Staff
12:30 pm Meeting with former Commissioner Elad Roisman



2:30 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
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Meeting with Commissioner Caroline Crenshaw
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Interview with Job Candidate

Meeting with Staff



