Monday, June 2, 2025

10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Ugonna Eze, Associate White House Counsel, Executive Office of
	the President; Edgar Mkrtchian, Associate White House Counsel, Executive
	Office of the President
12:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with the Securities Industry and Financial Markets Association: Kenneth
	Bentsen Jr., President and Chief Executive Officer; Joseph Seidel, Chief
	Operating Officer; Saima Ahmed, Executive Vice President, General Counsel;
	Josh Wilsusen, Executive Vice President; Kevin Carson, Managing Director
	Federal Government Affairs and Associate General Counsel
2:45 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:15 pm	Meeting with Senator Jack Reed
5:30 pm	Meeting with Senator Bill Hagerty
6:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner Hester Peirce

Tuesday, June 3, 2025

8:00 am	Meeting with Alfred West, Chairman, American Business Conference
10:00 am	Interview with Job Candidate
11:00 am	Meeting with Travelers Companies, Inc: Alan D. Schnitzer, Chairman and Chief
	Executive Officer; Glenn Westrick, Senior Vice President of Government
	Relations; Justin Daly, President, Daly Consulting Group
11:30 am	Meeting with Managed Funds Association: Bryan Corbett, President and Chief
	Executive Officer; Jennifer Han, Chief Legal Officer and Head of Global
	Regulatory Affairs; Dalia Blass, Senior Investment Management Partner, Sullivan
	and Cromwell; Malou Huth, Special Counsel, Sullivan and Cromwell
12:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner Caroline Crenshaw
2:00 pm	Testimony before the United States Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on
	Financial Services and General Government
4:30 pm	Meeting with Senator Rick Scott
5:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
6:00 pm	Meeting with Staff

Wednesday, June 4, 2025

10:00 am	Financial Stability Oversight Council Meeting
1:00 pm	Open Commission Meeting
3:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with the SEC Investor Advisory Committee Leadership
4:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with former Chairman Jay Clayton
5:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
6:15 pm	Meeting with Staff

Friday, June 6, 2025

11:00 am Meeting with Bank of England Governor Andrew Bailey

Monday, June 9, 2025

10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with former Commissioner Troy Parades
12:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Financial Stability Board Interagency Principals Call
2:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, June 10, 2025

11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Staff

Wednesday, June 11, 2025

10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
10:30 am	Meeting with Commissioner Hester Peirce
11:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Commissioner Mark Uyeda
1:00 pm	Open Commission Meeting
3:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Interview with Job Candidate

Thursday, June 12, 2025

10:15 am	Meeting with Staff
11:00 am	Interview with Job Candidate
11:45 am	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:30 pm	Meeting with Staff

Monday, June 16, 2025

10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:00 am	Meeting with the Alternative Investment Management Association: Jack Inglis,
	Chief Executive Officer; Jiri Krol, Deputy Chief Executive Officer; Karl Wachter,
	Chair of U.S. Regulatory Committee; David Bartels, Partner, Dechert
12:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner Caroline Crenshaw
4:00 pm	Interview with Staff
5:30 pm	Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, June 17, 2025

10:10 am	Meeting with Caroline Haubenstricker, Producer, Fox Business Network
11:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Federal Housing Finance Agency Director Bill Pulte
3:30 pm	Meeting with Elliott Investment Management: Paul Singer, Chief Executive
	Officer; Brian Gunderson, Head of Public Policy; Steven Barg, Global Co-Head
	of Engagement
4:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
6:00 pm	Interview with Job Candidate
7:00 pm	Meeting with former Commissioner Elad Roisman

Wednesday, June 18, 2025

3:30 pm	Meeting with Edward Jones: Penny Pennington, Managing Partner; Keir Gumbs,
	General Counsel; Jessica Hopper, Principal, Legal Regulatory
4:30 pm	Meeting with CME Group Inc.: Terry Duffy, Chairman and Chief Executive
	Officer; Lynne Fitzpatrick, President and Chief Financial Officer; Sunil Cutinho,
	Chief Information Officer; Linda Rich, Senior Managing Director, Government
	Relations; Anne Gray, Managing Director, Government Relations
5:15 pm	Interview with Job Candidate
6:30 pm	Meeting with Staff

Friday, June 20, 2025

8:00 am	Interview with Fox Business Network's Maria Bartiromo
10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with the U.S. Chamber of Commerce Center for Capital Markets
	Competitiveness: Bill Hulse, Senior Vice President; Evan Williams, Vice
	President; Kristen Malinconico, Senior Director
3:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:30 pm	Interview with Job Candidate

Monday, June 23, 2025

10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP and Sullivan & Cromwell LLP:
	Margaret Tahyar, Partner, Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP; Pedro Bermeo, Partner,
	Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP; Rodge Cohen, Partner, Sullivan & Cromwell LLP
3:45 pm	Meeting with Staff
6:00 pm	Meeting with Staff

<u>Tuesday</u>, June 24, 2025

10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with TMX Group: John McKenzie, Chief Executive Officer; Cheryl
	Graden, Chief Legal & Enterprise Corporate Affairs Officer and Corporate
	Secretary
3:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:15 pm	Meeting with Dalia Blass, Senior Investment Management Partner, Sullivan and
	Cromwell LLP

Wednesday, June 25, 2025

10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:00 am	Meeting with Depository Trust & Clearing Corporation (DTCC): Frank La Salla,
	President and Chief Executive Officer; Brian Steele, Managing Director,
	President, Clearing & Securities; Ann Shuman, Managing Director, General
	Counsel
11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with the American Bankers Association: Robert Nichols, President and
	Chief Executive Officer; Naomi Camper, Chief Policy Officer; Hugh Carney,
	Executive Vice President, Financial Institution Policy & Regulatory Affairs
2:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with the American Securities Association: Christopher A. Iacovella,
	Chief Executive Officer; Kelli McMorrow, Head of Government Affairs
3:30 pm	Meeting with Staff

Chairman Paul Atkins Public Calendar

June 1, 2025, to June 30, 2025 Interview with Job Candidate

4:30 pm

Thursday, June 26, 2025

10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:00 am	Meeting with the Society for Corporate Governance: Keir Gumbs, Chairman, and
	General Counsel, Edward Jones; Stacy Ingram, Chairman-Elect of the Society,
	and Senior Vice President, General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary of Floor and
	Décor; Hope Mehlman, Chair of the Society's Policy Advisory Committee, and
	Chief Legal and Corporate Affairs Officer of Ally Financial; Ning Chiu, Chair the
	Society's Securities Law Committee, and Partner, Davis Polk & Wardwell; Paul
	Washington, President and Chief Executive Officer
11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting
4:30 pm	Interview with Job Candidate
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
7:00 pm	Interview with Job Candidate

Friday, June 27, 2025

10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
12:30 pm	Meeting with Luke Pettit, Senior Policy Advisor, Senator Bill Hagerty
2:30 pm	Interview with Job Candidate
3:00 pm	Meeting with Vanderbilt Law School: Joshua Hoyt, Associate Counsel to the
	President; Brian Fitzpatrick, Milton R. Underwood Chair in Free Enterprise
3:30 pm	Interview with Job Candidate
4:30 pm	Interview with Job Candidate
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff

Monday, June 30, 2025

10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
12:30 pm	Meeting with former Commissioner Elad Roisman

Chairman Paul Atkins Public Calendar

June 1, 2025, to June 30, 2025

2:30 pm	Meeting with Commissioner Caroline Crenshaw
3:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Interview with Job Candidate
5:30 pm	Meeting with Staff